503696252 02/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3742890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATISH AGRAWAL	02/02/2016
M. GLENN HORNER	01/27/2016
FRANK J. BOTTARI	02/16/2016
CLIFFORD W. PARKER	01/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE INDICATOR, LLC
Street Address:	116 JOHN STREET
City:	LOWELL
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15000585	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: lcandito@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PFN0041US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA PAGE
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Page/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016

Total Attachments: 4 source=7JT7764#page1.tif source=7JT7764#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037754 FRAME: 0945** 503696252

source=7JT7764#page3.tif source=7JT7764#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037754 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, sell and assign to PERFORMANCE INDICATOR, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 116 John Street, Lowell, MA 01852, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application Serial No. 15/000,585 filed 01/19/2016, "COVERT INFORMATION VIEWING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF COVERT INFORMATION PROCESSING" invented by Satish Agrawal, M. Glenn Horner, Frank J. Bottari and Clifford W. Parker, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said PERFORMANCE INDICATOR, LLC or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said PERFORMANCE INDICATOR, LLC, I/we will communicate to said PERFORMANCE INDICATOR, LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		n's		f-reawa
Satish Agrawal				

Date: 02/02/2016

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by: Signature

PFN0041US2	
2. M. Glenn Horner	Date: January 27,2016
Witnessed by: The Orleans	Date: //27/26/6
Dayne A. Langa Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Light Land Signature	Date: 1/27/2016
Cynthia Gosselin Printed Name of Witness	

PFN0041US2

3. Jank J. Bottari

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 2/16/16

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 2/16/16

3

PFN0041US2

4. Clifford W. Parker

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 1/22/2016

Date: 1/22/2016

Date: 1/27/2016

Witnessed by: Date: 1/27/2016

4